UNOFFICIAL COPPOSE TO DE PORT DE PORT

7927/0001 83 003 Page 1 of 8 2002-04-04 09:01:25

Cook County Recorder

19.50

MAIL TO:
John J. Mazzorana
Attorney at Law
20180 Governors Hwy. 01
Suite 210
Olympia Fields, IL. 60461

EVENT TONE AND COME

0020381744

STATE OF ILLINOIS)

COUNTY OF C O O K)

IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

DO-ALL FENCE, INC.
an Illinois Corporation
Claimant

-vs.

CLAIM FOR LIEN IN THE AMOUNT OF \$24,300.00

TRANSPORT INTERNATIONAL POOL, a Pennsylvania corporation

MECHANICS LIEN CLAIM

The undersigned Claimant, DO-ALL FENCE, INC., of the Village of Markham in the County of Cook and State of Illinois, by and through its duly authorized agent, MICHAEL PECK, makes the following statement and claims a Mechanics Lien under the Illinois Mechanics Lien Act, and states:

The Real Property known and described as:

See Legal Attached as Exhibit A

Commonly known as 163rd Place and Dixie Highway, Markham, Illinois 60426

P.I.N. 29-19-300-047

is owned by TRANSPORT INTERNATIONAL POOL, INC., a Pennsylvania corporation, 426 West Lancaster Avenue, Devon, Pennsylvania 19333.

355

- 2. The said premises were owned by TRANSPORT INTERNATIONAL POOL, INC. on November 26, 2001, when the undersigned Claimant made an Agreement with the owner's General Contractor, MARATHON BUILDERS who were then and there authorized to make said Agreement by which the Claimant agreed to provide all of the labor and materials to Fence and Final Graze the premises commonly known as 163rd Place and Dixie Highway, Markham, Illinois 60426, in accordance with the Agreement of the parties.
- 3. The Claimant has completed the furnishing of all labor and materials for the Final Grade and Lenzing as required by its Agreement of November 26, 2001, in the amount of \$24,300.00.
- 4. All of said material, labor and services so furnished and delivered by Claimant were furnished to and used in and about the improvement of said premises, the last of said materials, labor and services were so furnished in accordance with the Agreement between the parties hereto on January 10, 2002.
- 5. There is now justly due and owing Claimant for the furnishing of said materials, labor and services as aforesaid, the sum of \$24,300.00, all of which remains due and unpaid and owing to the Claimant on account thereof (A copy of account is attached hereto and made a part hereof, marked Exhibit B 4 pages).

UNOFFICIAL COPPS81744 Page 3 of 8

6. The above Claimant now claims a lien upon said premises and all improvements thereon, against all persons interested therein in the sum of \$24,300.00, together with interest, according to the Statute.

DO-ALL FENCE, INC.

BY Melm 2 Selle Its President, Claimant

STATE OF ILLINOIS) SS COUNTY OF C O O K)

MICHAEL PECK, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that he is the President of JO-ALL FENCE, INC., the Claimant, that he has read the foregoing Mechanics Lien Claim and knows the contents thereof, and that all the statements therein contained are true in substance and in fact.

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN TO before me by the said MICHAEL PECK,

this 16th day 2002.

N

b 1

OFFICIAL SEAL JOHN J MAZZORANA

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:03/13/05

JOHN J. MAZZORANA Attorney at Law 20180 Governors Highway Suite 210 Olympia Fields, Illinois 60461 (708) 747-1770

0020381744

EXHIBIT A

LEGAL DESCRIPTION RIDER TRUST #11799

Attached to and made a part of the Truster's Deed dated August 16, 2001 from South Holland Trust and Savings Bank Trustee under Trust Number 11799 dated February 28, 1999

That part of the following described land (taken as a tract) lying South of the South line of 163. Frace as dedicated per document number 26075893, said tract of land being described as follows:

The Northwest % of the Southwest % of Section 19. Township 36 North, Range 14 East of the Third Principal Mendian, in Cook County Illinois, except that part thereof described as follows: Beginning at the Northwest comer of the Southwest % of Section 19, therice South 60 (legrees 60 minutes 60 seconds West along the West line of said Southwest % of Section 19, a distance of 662 68 feet to a point on the Westerly prolongation of the center line of vacated 1641 Street (as heretofore dedicated in Cole and Ray's Securet Addition to Markham, a Subdivision of the Northwest 1/4 of the Southwest 1/4 of said Section 19); thence: South 89 degrees 50 minutes 37 seconds East on the center line of said vacated 164" Street, a distance of 654,14 feet to a point on the center line of vacated Oakley Avenue (as heretofore dedicated in the aforesaid Cole and Ray's Second Addition to Markham), thence North 00 degrees 11 minutes 03 seconds East on the center line of said vacated Oakley Avenue, a distance of 682 56 feet of the North line of the Southwest 1/4 of said Section 19; thence North 80 degrees 50 minutes 00 seconds West along said North line for a distance of 656 27 feet to the point of beginning in Cook County, Illinois.

SUBJECT TO. General real estate taxes not yet due and payable; and covenants, conditions, and restrictions of record.

Commonly Known As: 163" Place and Dixie Highway, Markham, IL

Permanent Index Number 29-19-300-047

, į

630-553-8270

11/26/2001 15:19 7005969467 IN ALL FEINE

FAGE 02

DO-ALL FENCE, INC. 11656 West 197th St. Mokena, IL 60448 Phone (708) 596-1333 Fax (708) 596-9467

SOLDTO Steve- Linde	n & Sona		DATE 11/25/01
Apperss 955 Kennedy	Road		SOURCE OF LEAD
LOCATION YORKVIILE I	L 60560	***	INSHONE (630) 978-4745 MC
TOTALHBOHT, 6+1 POST SPACED 10 GAUGE 9	TOPRARI 5/85CH INEPOSTS 2 SCH4 ENDPOSTS 245CH4 CONNERPOSTS 245C	0 00 0 00 H40 00	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
KANCKLED CI EARNED CIK	ORIVEGATEPOSTS 5 5	0.0 0.0 0.0	CABLE OR PRELOCATION PORCATE WITH TO
GRADE D TOPRAIL TO FOLLOW GRO D BELEVEL WITHLOWEST GR D BELEVEL WITHHIGHEST GR	ADE	Price	SKETCH ocation: 163rd & Dixie Highway is based on 2700'. If footage eater or 1888, will adjust
NOTES' ALL POSTS SET IN CONCRETE	O	Paconq	dingly.
Payment of \$8000.00 on installation of p			OUNT
2700 6+1 9 GAUGE GA	lyanized		No. 1. No. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. In the case of t
2" \$QH40 11nm			O/A/
25° SCH40 term			1,0
1 41' double dri 2 6 5/8 \$CH40 qq			
1 5/8" SCH40 to			
TERMS; CASHOR CHECK ON COMPLETION O MODELT OF MORELY OR DEEP COMPLETION OF MORELY ORDER	1 12	Will BE DE	CONTRACT CONDITIONS LESS MATERIAL OTHER THAN CONTRACTED FOR INITIOD OR CREDITED AT CURRENT RATE. — The above proposed when recepted by the Carell Department of its made ablice to be provided by the Carell Department of the medical test and the provided by the Carell Department of the medical test and the provided by the Carell Department of the medical test and the provided by the Carell Department of the medical test and the provided by the Carell Department of the medical test and the Carell Department of the medical test and the Carell Department of the Carell
PAYABLE TO COMPANY ON HEADING OF THIS SALES CONTRACT.	1	_	Em. The above proposed when accepted by the Credit Department of its main allice set that we have perine and in not subject to concentration to come positive and is not subject to concentration to come positive in not made trate of payments the Company reserves the right to represent a great little under light to the concentration of the company perine is posity responses the fee families, which and clearing love Base. The concentration of the c
		20.00 per haur oli contract in cance larged limerals at	contrast is charged offer the erection craw delivers the material, flyere will be a better her loss time. elied a 2.5% charge of total contract price will be diarged. Fast the occurre will be a 1-1/2% on all post the accounts [10 days from impact date].
HEMIN Male	Seh	ACCEPT	10 X Ster Lila
CONTROPOR	· ·		

TO ALL DEDICE INC.

DO ALL FENCE, INC.

11656 West 197th St. Mokena, IL 60448 Phone (708) 596-1333 Fax (708) 596-9467

December 28, 2001

Jim Waldren, Job Superintendent Marathon Construction Inc. P. O. Box 3207
Edmon, Oklahoma 73083 ok 83

he per our conversation on Dec. 27, 2001 regarding Do All Fence supplying a bull dozer to do grading as per your instructions: The price for the delivery and pick-up, operator and machine will be \$1000.00 per day. 8 hour days. Job Location. 163rd & Dixie Highway, Markham, IL.

Michael L. Peck Do All Feice

Jim Waldren

Marathon Construction Inc.

Stice Lending of

Kenilla Leves Mis

au 12 27.01 - 1. 60 PM

750/7/CC

, , , , ,

5

78899910FFC DALL FEEE OP29381744PASE \$3, 8

DO-ALL FENCE, INC.

11656 West 197th St. Mokena, IL 60448 Phone (708) 596-1333 Fax (708) 596-9467

INVOICE

Linden & Sons 955 Kennedy Road Yokville IL 60560

INVOICE NO.	Nº	6263	_
DATE	· · · · · · · · ·		
YOUR P.O. NUM	07/02		

Completed Tence for Marathon Construction Inc., located in 163rd & Dixie Highway, Markham IL. Leduct for posts	QTY. UNIT	UNIT PRICE ALGUE	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.
PAYMENT DUE WITHIN 15 DAYS OF INVOICE DATE. THERE WILL BE A FINANCE CHARGE OF 1-1/2% PER MONTH ON ALL INVOICES DUE AFTER 30 DAYS OF INVOICE DATE.	1 1	24,830.0	Completed rence for Marathon Construction Inc., located at 163rd & Dixie Highway, Markham IL. Teduct for posts driven PAYMENT DUE WITHIN 15 DAYS OF INVOICE DATE. THERE WILL BE A FINANCE CHARGE OF 1-1/2% PER MONTH	'	

03/27/2002 12:42

78 TO THE CE OF THE SECOND SECTION OF THE SECOND SECOND SECTION OF THE SECOND SE

DO-ALL FENCE, INC.

11656 West 197th St. Mokena, IL 60448 Phone (708) 596-1333 Fax (708) 596-9467

INVOICE

Linden & Sons 955 Kennedy Road Yorkville IL 60560

INVOICE NO.	Nº	8264
1-0 YOUR P.O. NUM	7-02 BEA	
	<u> </u>	

QTY.	UNIT			
	CIAII	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRIC	E AMOUNT
	Į T	Per Day AYMENT DUE WITHIN 15 DAYS OF INVOICE DATE. HERE WILL BE A FINANCE CHARGE OF 1-1/2% PER MONTH ON ALL INVOICES DUE AFTER 30 DAYS OF INVOICE DATE.	1,000.0	
WHITE:	Custom	er Copy • YELLOW: Remittance Copy • PiNK: Office Copy	TOTAL :	2000.00